
                 

Integrative human cardiovascular control 

A Danish Cardiovascular Academy Ph.D. course  

The Panum Institute/Rigshospitalet, University of Copenhagen 

 May 16 –20, 2022   

Monday 16/5 
Universitetsparken 
2, 10.4.474 
Building 10,  
4th floor, room 12 

Study Design & translational physiology 
Moderator: Scott Smith 

Background 
literature - 
assignments 

8.00 - 8.30 Welcome and introduction to the program – Explanation of 
the course requirements, presentation of participants, 
groups, and speakers 

 

8.30 – 9.00 
 
 

MSNA during dynamic exercise: The influence of drugs, 

altitude, and chronic diseases”. Gilberto Moralez, PhD, 

School of Health Professions at UTSWMC, Dallas, TX, USA 

 

9.00 – 9.15 Coffee/ refreshment break   

9.15 - 10.15 
 

20 years of skin graft research – How we got to where we 
are. 
Craig G. Crandall PhD, Dallas, Texas, USA 

 

10.15 - 10.30 Coffee/ refreshment break  

10.30 - 11.30 Translational Research Primer. Understanding Hypertension 
through Animal and Human Investigation 
Scott Smith PhD, Dallas, Texas USA 

 

11.30 – 12.15 Sympathetic activity and methods to assess sympathetic 
nerve activity.  
Paul Fadel PhD, Texas, USA 

 

12.15 - 12.45 Lunch  

12.45 - 13.30 
 

ECHO and Doppler evaluations of the heart and ultrasound 
assessment of peripheral circulation - Per L Madsen, MD, 
DMSc, Herlev    

 

13.30 - 13.45 Coffee/ refreshment break  

13.45 - 14.30   Embedding research in clinical practice 
Anders Perner, PhD, DK 

 

14.30 – 15.00 Lifestyle risk factors in atrial fibrillation 
Dominik Linz MD, PhD /Thomas Jespersen PhD 

 

15.00 – 15.25 Pig Model Risk of Atrial Fibrillation in an Obstructive Sleep 
Apnoea 
Julie Norup Hertel,DVM, PhD-stud. 

 

Evening  Social dinner at Bagsværd at 18.00 h., Adr: Skråvej 16, 
2880 Bagsværd 



                 

Tuesday 17/5 
 

In vivo human and animal research models  Background 
literature - 
assignments 

9.00 – 17.00  
At the August Krogh 
Institute 
(Universitetsparken 
13)  

Group 2. 9.00 – 11.00 
Group 1. 15.00 – 17.00 
 
ECHO/Flow 
Per L Madsen MD, PHD, Mads Fischer MSc and Kim Bredahl, 
MD, PhD  

Demonstration 

9.00 – 17.00  
Frederiksberg 
campus 
(Dyrlægevej 68)  

Demonstration. Cardiovascular regulation in the pig. 
 
Julie Norup Hertel DVM, PhD stud., Benedikt Linz MD, PhD, 
Rune Strandby MD, PhD 
 
Group 1. 9.00 – 13.00 
Group 2. 13.00 – 17.00 

Demonstration 

Evening Social networking time on your own  
 

Wednesday 18/5 
Universitetsparken 
2, 10.4.474 
Building 10,  
4th floor, room 12 

Special circulations I - focus on central and 
cerebral blood flow 
Moderator: James Fisher 

Background 
literature - 
assignments 

8.30 – 9.15 
 

Sympathetic control in type 2 diabetes 
Paul Fadel PhD, Texas, USA 

 

9.15 – 10.00 Sympathetic dysfunction in Hypertension 
Scott Smith PhD, Dallas, Texas USA 

 

10.00-10.15 Coffee/ refreshment break  

10.15 – 11.00 Determination of cardiac output at rest and during exercise 
– Johannes Van Lieshout MD, DMSc, University of 
Amsterdam, Holland 

 

11.00 – 11.45  MRI Evaluation of Cardiac function and myocardial 
perfusion – Peter Godsk Jørgensen MD, DMSc, Herlev    

 

11.45–12.15 Lunch  

12.15 - 13.00 Evaluation of cerebral blood flow and oxygenation, 
methodological considerations and clinical practice 
Kirsten Møller MD, DMSc, Copenhagen 

 

13.00 – 13.45 Cerebral and leg blood flow during exercise - influence of 
dehydration and heat stress  
José González-Alonso PhD, UK 

 

13.45-14.00 Coffee/ refreshment break  

14.00 –14.45 Genetic influence on cardiac output and metabolic 
responses to variation in blood glucose 
Kim Zillo Rokamp, Ph.D, DK 

 

14.45 – 15.30 
 

Why the brain needs oxygen and gravity; a (free) radical 
perspective. 
Damian Bailey PhD, University of South Wales, UK 

 

Evening Social networking time on your own  



                 

 

Thursday 19/5 

Universitetsparken 
2, 10.4.474 
Building 10,  
4th floor, room 12 

Special circulations II - muscle perfusion, 
oxygenation and metabolism 
Moderator: Damian Bailey 

Background 
literature –  
assignments 

8.30 – 9.15 Methods for determination of blood flow      

Lasse Gliemann, PhD, Copenhagen 

 

9.15 - 10.00 Determination of blood volume  
Carsten Lundby PhD, Copenhagen 

 

10.00 - 10.30 Coffee/ refreshment break  

10.30 - 11.15 Carsten Lundby PhD, Copenhagen  

11.15 – 11.30 Coffee/ refreshment break  

11.30 – 12.15 Organ blood flow and metabolism                         
Gerrit van Hall PhD, Copenhagen 

 

12.15 – 12.45 Lunch  

12.45 - 13.30 Cerebral blood flow, central fatigue, and hyperthermia – 
importance of oxygen delivery to the brain and exercising 
muscles 
Lars Nybo,PhD, Copenhagen 

 

13.30 – 13.45 Coffee break  

13.45 – 14.30 Peripheral perfusion index in perioperative hemodynamic 
monitoring”? 
Marianne Agerskov, Copenhagen 

 

14.30 – 15.15 The exercise pressor reflex - interaction between cardiac 
output and muscle metabolism and blood flow.  
 James Fisher, University of Auckland, NZ 

 

17.30 –  
Strandvænget 55, 
2100 Copenhagen 

Social networking time  
Danske Studenters Roklub (Danish Students’ Rowing Club)  
DSR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                 

Friday 20/5 

Universitetsparken 
2, 10.4.474 
Building 10,  
4th floor, room 12 

Special issues and summing up 
Moderator: Christian Aalkjær 

Background 
literature - 
assignments 

8.00 - 8.45 Cerebral blood in liver failure 
Fin S Larsen, M.D., Ph.D., Copenhagen 

 

8.45 - 9.30 Maintaining central blood volume during surgery 
Rune Strandby MD, PhD, Copenhagen 

 

9.30-9.45 Coffee break  

9.45 – 10.30 Endothelia function and coagulation in health and disease  
Jakob Stensballe MD, PhD, Copenhagen 

 

10.30 – 11.15 ECG and Purkinje fibres in mammals - 

Kirstine Callø, PhD, Copenhagen 

 

11.15-12.00 Preparing the circulation for surgery                                  
Nicolai B. Foss MD, DMSc, Copenhagen 

 

12.00 – 12.30 Lunch  

12.30 – 13.15 
 

The orthostatic challenge as evaluated in the giraffe  
Christian. Aalkjaer, MD, DMS, Aarhus. 

 

13.15 – 14.00 
 

Heart function in animals 
Tobias Wang, Ph.D., Aarhus, Denmark 

 

14.00 – 14.45 Mentoring 101: Suggestions for Postdoctoral Fellows and 
New Faculty 
Craig G. Crandall PhD, University of Texas Southwestern 
Medical Center, Dallas, Texas, USA 

 

14.45 – 15.45 (questions. and discussion of topics from the week)  
 
Integrative cardiovascular aspects and evaluation 
 

 

  

 

Course secretary. Jaime Latorre Finkelstein,  

Email. Jaime.finkelstein@regionh.dk  

Telephone daytime. +45 3545 6120/private: +45 2735 1573 

 

 

 

 



                 

Speakers: 

 

Anders Perner, Professor, MD, PhD: Anders.Perner@regionh.dk 

Benedikt Linz, MD, PhD :bene.linz@sund.ku.dk  

Carsten Lundby, Professor, MD, PhD (DK): carsten.lundby@inn.no 

Christian Aalkjær, Professor, ca@biomed.au.dk   

Craig G. Crandall Professor, PhD (US): CraigCrandall@texashealth.org  

Damian Bailey, Professor, PhD, (UK): damian.bailey@southwales.ac.uk 

Dominik Linz, MD, PhD: dominik.linz@mumc.nl  

Fin Stolze Larsen Professor, MD, DMSc, PhD (DK): fin.stolze.larsen@regionh.dk  

Gerrit van Hall, Professor, PhD (DK): Gerrit.Van.Hall@regionh.dk  

Gilberto Moralez, Ass. Professor, PhD (US): Gilberto.Moralez@UTSouthwestern.edu> 

Jakob Stensballe, MD, PhD (DK): jakob.stensballe@regionh.dk  

James Fisher, Professor, PhD (NZ): jp.fisher@auckland.ac.nz  

Johannes Van Lieshout Professor, MD, PhD (NL): jjvanlieshout@gmail.com 

José González-Alonso Professor, PhD (UK): Jose.Gonzalez-Alonso@brunel.ac.uk 

Julie Hertel, DVM, PhD norup@sund.ku.dk  

Kim Bredahl MD, PhD (DK): kim.kargaard.bredahl@regionh.dk  

Kim Zillo Rokamp MD, PhD (DK) kim.zillo.rokamp@regionh.dk 

Kirsten Møller Professor, MD, DMSc (DK): kirsten.moeller.01@regionh.dk 

Kirstine Callø, Assoc. Professor PhD: kirstinec@sund.ku.dk  

Lars Nybo, Professor, PhD (DK):  nybo@nexs.ku.dk  

Lasse Gliemann, Assoc. Professor PhD:  gliemann@nexs.ku.dk  

Marianne Agerskov, PhD (DK) marianne.agerskov@regionh.dk  

Niels H. Secher Professor, MD, DMSc (DK): niels.secher@regionh.dk  

Nicolai B. Foss Professor, MD, DMSc (DK): Nicolai.bang.foss@regionh.dk 

Paul Fadel Professor, PhD (US): paul.fadel@uta.edu  

Per Lav Madsen, MD, DMSc (DK): lav.madsen@gmail.com 

Rune Strandby MD, PhD (DK): rune.broni.strandby.01@regionh.dk   

Scott Smith Professor, PhD (US): Scott.Smith@UTSouthwestern.edu 

Thomas Jespersen, Thomas Jespersen, thojes@sund.ku.dk  

Tobias Wang, Professor, PhD: tobias.wang@bio.au.dk  
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